



26 December 2025

FDA – Food Contact Compliance Statement

This is to certify that the raw materials used in the production of Inline Plastics Corp. products comply with the applicable regulations of the U.S. Food and Drug Administration (FDA) for food contact use, as outlined below:

Polyethylene Terephthalate (PET):

Clear and colored PET materials, including APET, DPET, rDPET, rRPET, and freezer-modified grades (which may contain post-consumer recycled content derived at the molecular level), are suitable for food contact and other applications. All PET materials comply with FDA regulation **21 CFR §177.1630** for use as a basic component of single-use food-contact surfaces.

Coatings:

Silicone coatings comply with FDA regulation **21 CFR §175.300**. Resinous and polymeric coatings are suitable for use as food-contact surfaces of articles intended for manufacturing, packaging, processing, preparing, treating, transporting, or holding food.

The raw materials have been evaluated in accordance with **21 CFR §177.1630(f)(1) and (g)(1)** and are suitable for use in packaging, transporting, or holding food, including alcoholic beverages, at temperatures not to exceed **250°F (121°C)**.

Extraction testing was conducted using the following food simulants and conditions:

- **Heptane:** 2 hours at 150°F
- **Water:** 2 hours at 250°F
- **50% (v/v) Ethanol:** 24 hours at 120°F

Inline Plastics Corp. requires its raw material sheet suppliers to also comply with:

- Model **CONEG** legislation for toxic heavy metals
- **California Proposition 65** requirements
- **EU Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011** on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

When manufactured in accordance with Good Manufacturing Practices, these materials may be safely used as components of articles intended to directly contact food, subject to the limitations specified in the referenced regulations.

Inline Plastics Corp. makes no warranty, express or implied, other than that the materials described herein conform to the cited regulatory requirements. Determination of suitability, safety, merchantability, and compliance for specific end-use applications is the sole responsibility of the end user. Customers are responsible for ensuring that the product(s) are safe, lawful, and technically appropriate for their intended use.

This certificate is issued as a continuing statement and shall remain in effect until revoked in writing. This version supersedes all previously issued certificates.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'Julie A. VanBennekom'.

Julie VanBennekom
Corporate Quality and Compliance Manager
Inline Plastics Corp.